Assembly instruction
Metal Oxide Surge Arresters
PEXLIM and PEXLINK
Headline lore Is abor rem
veliquam quunt velia corest,
seque conet veligeni dolorer
eprorep erovitis magniendi
conse volut quiscip sapedi nos

Table 5.1.1 Grading ring arrangement
The letters in the table refer to the figures on the next page. Types where grading rings are included.
Product type Type Designation
See
5.2
Product type Type Designation
See
5.2
PEXLIM R-Y R090-YH123 A PEXLIM P-Z P180-ZH245 — P228-ZH245 A
R090-YV123 — R096-YV123 A P180-ZV245 — P228-ZV245 B
R108-YH145 A P216-ZH300 — P276-ZH300 B
R108-YV145 A P216-ZV300 — P240-ZV300 E
R132-YH170 — R144-YH170 A P258-ZV300 — P276-ZV300 B
PEXLIM Q-Y Q180-YH245 — Q228-YH245 A P258-ZH362 — P288-ZH362 E
Q180-YV245 — Q228-YV245 B P258-ZV362 — P288-ZV362 C
Q216-YH300 — Q276-YH300 B P360-ZH420 A
Q216-YV300 — Q240-YV300 D P330-ZV420 — P390-ZV420 A
Q258-YV300 — Q276-YV300 C P396-ZV420 A
Q258-YH362 — Q276-YH362 E PEXLIM P-Y P228-YH300 — P276-YH300 B
Q288-YH362 C P228-YV300 — P276-YV300 B
Q258-YV362 — Q288-YV362 E P258-YM362 — P276-YM362 E
Q330-YH420 — Q360-YH420 C P258-YH362 — P288-YH362 E
Q330-YV420 — Q396-YV420 E P258-YV362 — P288-YV362 E
PEXLIM P-X P132-XH170 — P150-XH170 A P330-YH420 — P360-YH420 C
P132-XV170 — P192-XV170 A P378-YH420 — P396-YH420 E
P180-XM245 — P192-XM245 A P330-YV420 — P396-YV420 E
P180-XH245 — P228-XH245 A P396-YH550 — P444-YH550 E, F
P180-XV245 — P228-XV245 B
P210-XV245 — P228-XV245 B
P216-XH300 — P276-XH300 B
P216-XV300 — P276-XV300 B
P258-XH362 — P276-XH362 E
P288-XH362 D
P258-XV362 — P288-XV362 E
P330-XH420 — P360-XH420 C
10 | ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION METAL OXIDE SURGE ARRESTERS GR ADING RING
5.2 Grading ring assembly
Assemble the grading ring according to the applicable arrester type designation in table 5.1.1.
See also paragraph 5.3 on next page for orientation of grading ring with drainage holes.
A
B
M10 x 40
Washer
M10 x 40
Washer
I
I
I I I
I I
I
C
D
I I
M10 x 40
Washer
M20
Washer
33 Nm
M10
33 Nm
M10
M10 x 40
Washer
33 Nm
M10
150 Nm
M20
100 Nm
M20PEXLIM R
PEXLIM Q, P
E
F
I
M10 x 40
Washer
33 Nm